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682 COMPENSATION OF SAD DIRECTORS
CHAP. 140 PUBLIC LAWS, 1969
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Sec. 4. R. 8., T. 29, § 1071, amended. Section 1071 of Title 29 of the Re-
vised Statutes, as amended by section 1 of chapter 46 of the public laws of
. 1963, is further amended by adding at the end the following new sentence:
“Sunrise” and “sunset” shall be the time given in the Maine Farmers’ Almanac.

Etfectiye October 1, 1969

Chapter 139

AN ACT Relating to Minor Children Committed to Private Custody.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. 8., T. 22, § 3794, amended. The first sentence of section 3794 of Title 22
of the Revised Statutes is repealed as follows:
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Effective October 1, 1969

Chapter 140

AN ACT Increasing Compensation of School Directors of School
Administrative Districts.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, T. 2o, § 302, amended. The first sentence. of the last paragraph of
section 302 of Title 20 of the Revised Statutes is repealed and the following
enacted in place thereof:

The school directors shall deterinine their compensation, not less than $5 and
not to exceed $10, for the services for each board meeting that each attends.

Effective October 1, 1969



